Total Headcount

Men
Women

Full-Time
Part-Time

Non-Resident Alien
African American
American Indian/Alaskan
Pacific Islander/Asian
Hispanic

White

Unreported

First-time Freshmen?

Other Freshmen

Sophomores

Juniors

Seniors

First-year Graduate

Other Degree-Seeking Graduate

Unclassified
Contract Education
Nondegree

S.C. Residents
Non-Residents

FTES

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON
SPRING 1996 STATISTICS!
(CHE and IPEDS)

Undergraduate Graduate
8030 (100.0%) 1463 (100.0%)
3070  (38.2%) 259  (17.7%)
4960  (61.8%) 1204  (82.3%)
6937  (86.4%) 191 (13.1%)
1093  (13.6%) 1272 (86.9%)
152 (1.9%) 14 (1.0%)
645 (8.0%) 181  (12.4%)
27 (0.3%) 1 (0.1%)
128 (1.6%) 5 (0.3%)
82 (1.0%) 1 (0.1%)
6986  (87.0%) 1259  (86.1%)
10 (0.1%) 2 (0.1%)
51 (0.6%)
1821  (22.7%)
1963  (24.4%)
1819  (22.7%)
1848  (23.0%)
34 (2.3%)
357  (24.4%)
1031  (70.5%)
528 (6.6%) 41 (2.8%)
5881  (73.2%) 1462 (99.9%)
2149  (26.8%) 1 (0.1%)
7328 447

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.
1-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.
2-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

3-FTEis calculated by course level, not student level. FTE also excludes hours taken by senior
citizens and staff as required by CHE under section 59-115-15.

Prepared by: Institutional Research
File Revision Date: April 12, 1996

Total

9493

3329
6164

7128
2365

166
826
28
133
83
8245
12

51
1821
1963
1819
1848

34

357

1031
569

7343
2150

7775

(100.0%)

(35.1%)
(64.9%)

(75.1%)
(24.9%)

(L.7%)
(8.7%)
(0.3%)
(1.4%)
(0.9%)
(86.9%)
(0.1%)

(0.5%)
(19.2%)
(20.7%)
(19.2%)
(19.5%)

(0.4%)

(3.8%)

(10.9%)
(6.0%)

(77.4%)
(22.6%)



	page1

