## COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON SPRING 1996 STATISTICS<sup>1</sup> (CHE and IPEDS)

	<u>Undergraduate</u>		<u>Gradu</u>	<u>Graduate</u>		<u>Total</u>	
Total Headcount	8030	(100.0%)	1463	(100.0%)	9493	(100.0%)	
Men	3070	(38.2%)	259	(17.7%)	3329	(35.1%)	
Women	4960	(61.8%)	1204	(82.3%)	6164	(64.9%)	
Full-Time	6937	(86.4%)	191	(13.1%)	7128	(75.1%)	
Part-Time	1093	(13.6%)	1272	(86.9%)	2365	(24.9%)	
Non-Resident Alien	152	(1.9%)	14	(1.0%)	166	(1.7%)	
African American	645	(8.0%)	181	(12.4%)	826	(8.7%)	
American Indian/Alaskan	27	(0.3%)	1	(0.1%)	28	(0.3%)	
Pacific Islander/Asian	128	(1.6%)	5	(0.3%)	133	(1.4%)	
Hispanic	82	(1.0%)	1	(0.1%)	83	(0.9%)	
White	6986	(87.0%)	1259	(86.1%)	8245	(86.9%)	
Unreported	10	(0.1%)	2	(0.1%)	12	(0.1%)	
First-time Freshmen <sup>2</sup>	51	(0.6%)			51	(0.5%)	
Other Freshmen	1821	(22.7%)			1821	(19.2%)	
Sophomores	1963	(24.4%)			1963	(20.7%)	
Juniors	1819	(22.7%)			1819	(19.2%)	
Seniors	1848	(23.0%)			1848	(19.5%)	
First-year Graduate			34	(2.3%)	34	(0.4%)	
Other Degree-Seeking Graduate Unclassified			357	(24.4%)	357	(3.8%)	
Contract Education			1031	(70.5%)	1031	(10.9%)	
Nondegree	528	(6.6%)	41	(2.8%)	569	(6.0%)	
S.C. Residents	5881	(73.2%)	1462	(99.9%)	7343	(77.4%)	
Non-Residents	2149	(26.8%)	1	(0.1%)	2150	(22.6%)	
FTE <sup>3</sup>	7328		447		7775		

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.

Prepared by: Institutional Research File Revision Date: April 12, 1996

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup>-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup>-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. FTE also excludes hours taken by senior citizens and staff as required by CHE under section 59-115-15.